## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

FROM: LINDA WAGNER

**SUBJECT:** 6/26/14 SPECIAL OPEN MEETING

**DATE:** 7/28/14

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the 6/26/14 Special Open Meeting transcript:

Page 7, line 21: replace "Commission ruled stayed" with "Commission's rule stated"

Page 10, line 2: delete "it is"

Page 16, line 6: replace "L & P" with "LMP"

Page 18, line 17: replace "ben" with "been"

Page 25, line 13: replace "Commission" with "Commissioner"

Page 25, line 18: add "be" after "may"

Page 25, line 24: replace "LNP" with "LMP"

Page 26, line 3: replace "L & P" with "LMP"

Page 26, line 9: replace "L & P" with "LMP"

Page 27, line 1: replace "L & P" with "LMP"

Page 27, line 5: replace "L & P" with "LMP"

Page 27, line 7: replace "L & P" with "LMP"